# P95000012885

		SEE III
OFFICE USE ONLY (Document #)		Fr. 1: 43
LAZARUS CORPORATE INDI	JSTRIES, INC.	1 三輪
(Requestor's Name) B90 S.W. B7 AVENUE #1(	1.	to 皇
(Aldress)	<del></del>	
	4 (305)552-5973	
LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE		
(904) 385-6735		OFFICE USE ONLY
2		BER(S) (if known): 「COCOCOT 4 1 0 3 77 12/20/05 - 01008013 イン・ファミンササージ・プログラー・013 (サーナー・ロール) (Document *)
(Corporation Name)		(Ducument #)
Gorporation Name)		(Dacument #)
4		(Document #)
(Corporation Name)  Walk in Pick up time  Mail out Will wait	-	(Document #)  Certified Copy
Man Man	Photocopy	Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMEN	Aric
χ Profit	Amendment	N13
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A	A Officer/Director
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Other	Merger	
OTHER FILNGS Annual Report	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	
Fictitious Name	Foreign	562
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Limited Partnership	
Name Reservation	Reinstatement	
	Tradomark	

Other

Examiner's Initials



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

Fobruary 8, 1995

LAZARUS CORPORATE INDUSTRIES, INC. 890 S.W. 87TH AVENUE #16
MIAMI, FL 33174

SUBJECT: FIRST MEDICAL EQUIPMENT, INC. Ref. Number: W95000002911

We have received your document for FIRST MEDICAL EQUIPMENT, INC. and check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, your check(s) and document are being returned for the following:

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name DOES NOT constitute a difference. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your document is properly handled.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6915.

Kevin Nickens Document Specialist

Letter Number: 495A00005508

95 FEB 15 PH 1:43

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

#### EOR

# EBENEZER MEDICAL EQUIPMENT, INC.

We, the undersigned, hereby associate together for the purpose of becoming a Corporation under the Laws of the State of Florida, by and under the provision of the Laws of said State, providing for the information, liabilities, rights, privileges, and immunities of a Corporation for profit. . . . .

# ARTICLE I

#### HAME ADDRESS AND AGENT

The name of this corporation shall be:

EBENEZER MEDICAL EQUIPMENT, INC.

#### ARTICLE II

# NATURE OF BUSINESS

- Section 1.- The general nature of the business and objects and purposes to be transacted, promoted and carried on are to do any and all things hereinafter mentioned, as fully and to the same extent as natural persons might or could, viz. . . . .

- c.- To exchange in the currency of foreign countries and the currency of the United States of North America. . . . . . .

- f.- To do all of such acts or things as they are incident or conductive to the premises, and to do all and everything necessary, suitable, convenient or proper for the accomplishment of any of the purposes or the attainment of any of the objectives herein enumerated or incidental to the powers herein named, or which shall at any time appear conductive or expedient for the protection or benefit of the Corporation. . .

- i.- To enter into, make or perform contract of any kind with any person, association, corporation, municipality, body politic, county, country, territory, state, government or colony, or any dependency thereof, and without limit as to amount, draw, notes drafts, bills of exchange, warrants, bonds, debentures, and all others negotiable instruments. . . . . . .

#### ARTICLE III

#### CAPITAL STOCK

- b.- Said shares of common stock to have par value. All shares to be issue fully paid and non assessable. The Capital stock of this Corporation may be paid in lawful money of the U.S.A. in property, labor or services at a fair and just valuation to be fixed by the stockholder or by the Board of Directors. Said determination of just value fixed by the Board of Directors is to be conclusive proof of said value. . . . .
- c.-  $\Lambda 11$  of the common stock is to have one vote per share in the control of the management of the Corporation. . . . . . . .
- d.- The holders of these shares of common stock are to have preventive right in the purchase of subsequent issues of stock.

### ARTICLE IV

# INITIAL CAPITAL

# ARTICLE V

# TERM OF EXISTENCE

The Corporation shall have perpetual existence. . . . . .

#### ARTICLE VI

# BOARD OF DIRECTORS

# ARTICLE VII

# INITIAL DIRECTORS & OFFICERS

NAME		TITLE
Jose de J. de los	Santos 6935 NW 179 Street Apto 205 Hialeah, Florida 33015	President
Hugo A. Sanchez	1475 WEst 46 Street Apto 137 Hialeah, Florida 33012	Secretary Treasurer

# ARTICLE VIII

# SUBSCRIBERS

NAME & "ITLE ADDRESS SHARES

Hugo A. Sanchez 1475 WEst 46 Street Apto 137 Hialeah, Florida 33012

-100-

# ARTICLE IX

# BY-LAWS

The regulation of the business and the conduct of the affairs of the Corporation and the provision creating and limiting the powers f the Corporation, the directors and the stockholders, or any class of stockholders of the Corporation, shall be controlled by the By-Laws which shall be adopted by stockholders of the Corporation as soon as practicable after

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we the undersigned have made and signed these articles of incorporation at MIAMI, DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA, for the uses and purposes aforesaid.

Jose de J. de los Santos President

Hugo A. Sanchoz Secretary

STATE OF FLORIDA )
COUNTY OF DADE )

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me personally appeared Jose de J. de los Santos and Hugo A. Sanchez respectively, to me well known to be the persons described as subscriber in and who executed the foregoing ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION and acknowledged before me that they subscribed to those ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal at CITY OF MIAMI, COUNTY OF DADE, STATE OF FLORIDA, this Seventeenth Day of January, 1995

JUAN F. DEL CASTILLO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA

COMMISSION NUMBER CC234804
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 26, 1996
BONDED THROUGH GENERAL INSURANCE UNDERWRITERS

In pursuance of ( ter 48.091 Florida Statutes, the following Is submitted compliance with said act. . . . . . .

FIRST: hat Ebanezer Medical Equipment, Inc., desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal office as indicated in the ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION appoints Hugo A. Sanchez, with offices located at 10021 Pine Blvd Suite 212, City of Pembroke Pine, County of Braward its Registered Agent, to accept service of process within this state.

In the City of Pembroke Pine, County of Braward, State of Florida, this Seventeenth Day of January, 1995

Hugo A. Sanchez REGISTERED AGENT